

Notice of Public Informational Meeting Regarding the Lake Dredging Project, Stage 2

The Town of Cedar Lake and Christopher B. Burke Engineering, LTD., will host a Special Public Informational Meeting regarding the Lake Ecosystem Restoration Project, specifically the dredging of the lake, to be held on Monday, May 8, 2023, at 6:00 pm. in the Council Chambers Meeting Room at Cedar Lake Town Hall located at 7408 Constitution Avenue, Cedar Lake, Lake County, Indiana

Town Hall has a limited amount of seating availability and offers options allowing attendance with participation via Zoom: <u>https://cedarlakein.org/view-town-meetings/streaming</u> or viewing only by livestream or watch the recorded meeting via YouTube: <u>https://www.youtube.com/TownofCedarLake</u>.

TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, TOWN COUNCIL

/s/ Richard Sharpe Town Council President

The Town of Cedar Lake is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, please contact the Town Hall at (219) 374-7400.

Note: This notice was posted in the Town Hall and transmitted to the following: Town Attorney, Town Council, Clerk-Treasurer, Town Engineers, and Press.

4/26/2023 9:20 AM